Fairfax Connector
558 Center Harbor — Wiehle — Reston Town Center

Schedule Effective 11/16/2022

Weekday Southbound

Reston
Wiehle  Wiehle Town
Ave & Ave & Center

Center North Wiehle-Reston Transit
Bus Harbor Rd Shore Dr East Metro Station

AM Trips

558 5:35A 5:40 A 5:44 A 5:56 A
558 6:05 A 6:10 A 6:14 A 6:26 A
558 6:25 A 6:30 A 6:34 A 6:46 A
558 6:45 A 6:50 A 6:54 A 7:06 A
558 7:05 A 710 A 714 A 7:26 A
558 7:25A 7:30 A 7:34 A 746 A
558 745 A 7:50 A 7:54 A 8:06 A
558 8:.05A 8:10 A 8:14 A 8:26 A
558 8:25A 8:30 A 8:34 A 8:46 A
558 8:45 A 8:50 A 8:54 A 9:06 A
558 9:05 A 910 A 9:14 A 9:26 A

558 10:05A 10:10A 10:14 A 10:26 A
558 11:06A 11:10A 11:14 A 11:26 A

PM Trips

558 12.05P 12:10P 12:14 P 12:26 P

558 1:05P 1:10P 1:14 P 1:26 P
558 2:05P 210 P 2:14 P 2:26 P
558 3:05P 3:10P 314 P 3:26 P
558 3:34 P 3:46 P
558 3:45P 3:50 P 3:54 P 4:06 P
558 4:05P 4:10P 4:14 P 4:26 P
558 4:25P 4:30 P 4:34 P 4:46 P
558 4:45 P 4:50 P 4:54 P 5:06 P
558 5:.05P 5:10P 5:14 P 5:26 P
558 5:25P 5:30 P 5:34 P 5:46 P
558 5:45P 5:50 P 5:54 P 6:06 P
558 6:05 P 6:10 P 6:14 P 6:26 P
558 6:25 P 6:30 P 6:34 P

558 7:05P 710 P 714 P 7:26 P
558 8:05P 8:10P 8:14 P 8:26 P

Weekday Northbound

Reston
Town Wiehle  Wiehle
Center Ave & Ave &

Transit Wiehle-Reston North Center
Bus Station East Metro  Shore Dr Harbor Rd

AM Trips

558 5:28 A 5:33A
558 5:37 A 5:49 A 5:58 A 6:03 A
558 6:18 A 6:23 A
558 6:17 A 6:29 A 6:38 A 6:43 A
558 6:37 A 6:49 A 6:58 A 7:03A
558 6:57 A 7:09 A 718 A 7:23A
558 7T A 7:29 A 7:38 A 743 A
558 7:37 A 7:49 A 7:58 A 8:03 A
558 7:57 A 8:09 A 8:18 A 8:23 A
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558 8:17 A 8:29 A 8:38 A 8:43 A
558 8:37 A 8:49 A 8:58 A 9:03 A
558 9:37 A 9:49 A 9:58 A  10:03 A
558 10:37 A 10:49 A 10:58 A 11:.03A
558 11:37 A 11:49 A 11:58 A 12:03 P
558 12:37 P 12:49 P 1258 P 1:.03P
558 1:37 P 1:49 P 1:58 P 2:03 P
558 2:37 P 2:49 P 2:58 P 3:03P
558 3:29P 3:38 P 343 P
558 3:37 P 3:49P 3:58 P 4:03 P
558 3:57 P 4:.09P 4:18 P 4:23 P
558 417 P 4:29P 4:38 P 4:43 P
558 4:37 P 4:49P 4:58 P 5:03 P
558 4:57 P 5:09 P 5:18 P 523 P
558 517 P 5:29 P 5:38 P 543 P
558 5:37 P 5:49 P 5:58 P 6:03 P
558 5:57 P 6:09 P 6:18 P 6:23 P
558 6:17 P 6:29 P 6:38 P 6:43 P
558 6:37 P 6:49 P 6:58 P 7:03P
558 7:37TP 749 P 7:58 P 8:03 P
558 8:37 P 8:49P 8:58 P 9:03 P
Saturday Southbound

m Reston

Wiehle  Wiehle Town

Ave & Ave & Center

Center North Wiehle-Reston Transit

Bus Harbor Rd Shore Dr East Metro  Station
558 7:05A 710 A 714 A 7:26 A
558 8:05 A 8:10 A 8:14 A 8:26 A
558 9:05 A 910 A 914 A 9:26 A
558 10:05A 10:10A 10:14 A 10:26 A
558 11:05A 11:10A 11:14 A 11:26 A
558 12:.05P 12110 P 12:14 P 12:26 P
558 1:05 P 1:10 P 114 P 1:26 P
558 2:05P 210 P 2:14 P 2:26 P
558 3:05P 3:10 P 3:14 P 3:26 P
558 4:05P 4:10P 4:14 P 4:26 P
558 5:05 P 510 P 514 P 5:26 P
558 6:05 P 6:10 P 6:14 P 6:26 P
558 7:05P 710 P 714 P 7:26 P
558 8:05 P 8:10 P 8:14 P 8:26 P

Saturday Northbound
Reston m

Town Wiehle  Wiehle

Center Ave & Ave &

Transit Wiehle-Reston North Center

Bus

Station

Shore Dr Harbor Rd

558
558
558
558
558
558

7:37 A
8:37 A
9:37 A
10:37 A
11:37 A

East Metro
AM Trips
6:58 A
749 A 7:58 A
8:49 A 8:58 A
9:49 A 9:58 A
10:49 A 10:58 A
11:49 A 11:58 A

7:03 A
8:03 A
9:03 A
10:03 A
11:03 A
12:03 P

558

12:37 P

PM Trips

12:49 P

12:58 P

1:03P
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558 1:37 P 1:49 P 1:58 P 2:.03 P
558 2:37P 2:49P 2:58 P 3:03P
558 3:37P 3:49 P 3:58 P 4:03 P
558 4:37 P 449 P 4:58 P 5:03 P
558 5:37 P 549 P 5:58 P 6:03 P
558 6:37 P 6:49 P 6:58 P 7:03 P
558 7:37P 749 P 7:58 P 8:03 P
558 8:37P 8:49P 8:58 P 9:03 P
Sunday Southbound
m Reston
Wiehle  Wiehle Town
Ave & Ave & Center
Center North Wiehle-Reston Transit
Bus Harbor Rd Shore Dr East Metro  Station
558 7:05A 710 A 714 A 7:26 A
558 8:05 A 8:10 A 8:14 A 8:26 A
558 9:05 A 910 A 9:14 A 9:26 A
558 10:.05A 10:10A 10:14 A 10:26 A
558 11:05A 11:10A 11:14 A 11:26 A
558 12.05P 12:10P 12:14 P 12:26 P
558 1:05 P 1:10 P 1:14 P 1:26 P
558 2:05P 210 P 2:14 P 2:26 P
558 3:05P 3:10P 314 P 3:26 P
558 4:05 P 4:10 P 4:14 P 4:26 P
558 5:05P 510 P 514 P 5:26 P
558 6:05 P 6:10 P 6:14 P 6:26 P
558 7:05P 710 P 714 P 7:26 P
558 8:05 P 8:10 P 8:14 P 8:26 P
Sunday Northbound
Reston m
Town Wiehle  Wiehle
Center Ave & Ave &
Transit Wiehle-Reston North Center

Bus Station East Metro  Shore Dr Harbor Rd
558 6:58 A 7:03A
558 7:37T A 749 A 7:58 A 8:03 A
558 8:37 A 8:49 A 8:58 A 9:03 A
558 9:37 A 9:49 A 9:58 A  10:03 A
558 10:37 A 10:49 A 10:58 A 11:03 A
558 11:37 A 11:49 A 11:58 A 12:03 P
558 12:37 P 12:49 P 12:58 P  1:.03 P
558 1:37 P 1:49 P 1:58 P 2:03P
558 2:37P 249 P 2:58 P 3:03P
558 3:37P 349P 3:58 P 4:03 P
558 4:37P 4:49 P 4:58 P 5:.03 P
558 5:37 P 549 P 5:58 P 6:03 P
558 6:37 P 6:49 P 6:58 P 7:03P
558 7:37P 749 P 7:58 P 8:03 P
558 8:37P 8:49 P 8:58 P 9:03 P
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